13th Annual Report 2022-23                 

Page | 14  

The Directors have recommended a Final Dividend of Rs0.50/-(Fifty Paisa Only) per equity share of 
Rs.10/-(Ten Only) each, if approved by the Members in the AGM. The said Divided would result into a 
total cash Outflow of Rs. 51,38,749/-(Fifty One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine 
Rupees Only) out of standalone profits earned during the FY 2022-23, resulting in a dividend payout of 
26.95% percent of the standalone profits of the Company. 

4. TRANSFER TO RESERVE 
We do not propose to transfer any amount to general reserve on declaration of dividend.